RSE Table21 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean
weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations

Occupationl

M anagement occupations
TEAM 1QBAEY ..o
FIPSETNE v
SECONA TINE vt
THIFA 1IN .o
Chief executives
SECONA [INE ... e e
General and operations managers
L L 1= PP
SECONA [INE .ttt e
Marketing managers
FITSEIINE i
Sales managers
FIPSETNE o
Public relations managers
FIPSt TNE i
Administrative services managers
TeaM 1€AHEY ...
FIrSEHING oot
Computer and information systems managers
LT L 1= PP
SECONA [INE .t e
Financial managers
TEAM IEBAEY ..o e
FIPSEIINE e
SECONA TINE vt
Industrial production managers
FIPSt TNE e
Purchasing managers
FIFSt TINE e
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers
FIrSEHING oot e
Construction managers
FIFSETING oo
Education administrators, preschool and child care center/program
FITSEIINE i
Education administrators, elementary and secondary school
FIPSETNE o
SECONA TINE v
Education administrators, postsecondary
FIFSt TINE e
Engineering managers
FIrSEHING oot

See footnotes at end of table.
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Mean
earnings

$1,302
1,673
2,181
4,705
3,444

1,552
2,554

2,032
1,698
2,015

879
1,266

1,924
2,636

1,113
1,828
2,082
1,841
1,680
1,442
1,757

868

2,088
2,072

1,607

Weekly2 Annual4
Relative Mean Relative
error3 earnings errar3

8.2% $67,300 8.2%
5.2 86,127 5.2
36 112,938 3.6
204 225,511 204
17.4 176,922 17.4
10.7 80,707 10.7
7.4 132,787 7.4
9.4 105,657 9.4
214 88,274 214
14.3 104,804 14.3
9.3 45,661 9.3
5.0 65,843 5.0
3.8 97,915 3.8
39 137,051 3.9
10.5 57,855 10.5
3.3 94,771 3.3
4.7 108,240 4.7
3.0 95,720 3.0
17.2 87,354 17.2
31.7 74,981 31.7
59 91,376 5.9
51 41,202 51
4.8 99,841 4.8
8.0 99,509 8.0
4.6 83,581 4.6
33 114,620 3.3

2,204

December 2006 - January 2008



RSE Table21 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean
weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations — Continued

Weekly2 Annual4
Occupationl
Mean REEWYE Mean Relative
earnings error3 earnings error3
M anagement occupations —Continued

Engineering managers —Continued

SECONA TINE v $2,698 3.9% | $140,309 3.9%
Food service managers

FIFSt TINE e 921 7.1 47,282 7.1
L odging managers

LT L 1= PP 950 9.5 49,418 9.5
Medical and health services managers

L L 1= PP 1,856 51 96,531 51
Property, real estate, and community association managers

FIFSETING .o 1,088 7.9 56,589 7.9
Social and community service managers

FIPSETINE i 1,145 6.0 59,366 6.0

1 A classification system including about 800 individual occupationsis used to 4 Mean annual earni ngs are the straight-time annual wages or salaries paid to
cover all workersin the civilian economy. See appendix B for more information. employees.
Mean weekly earnings are the straight-time weekly wages or salaries paid to
employees. NOTE: Dashesindicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Overall

3 "The relative standard error (RSE) is the standard error expressed as a percent of occupational groups may include data for categories not shown separately.
the estimate. It can be used to calculate a "confidence interval" around a sample
estimate. For more information about RSEs, see appendix A. SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.
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