RSE Table 21 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations

Occupation ¹	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
	Mean earnings	Relative error ³	Mean earnings	Relative error ³
Management occupations				
Team leader	\$1,302	8.2%	\$67,300	8.2%
First line	1,673	5.2	86,127	5.2
Second line	2,181	3.6	112,938	3.6
Third line	4,705	20.4	225,511	20.4
Chief executives				
Second line	3,444	17.4	176,922	17.4
General and operations managers				
First line	1,552	10.7	80,707	10.7
Second line	2,554	7.4	132,787	7.4
Marketing managers				
First line	2,032	9.4	105,657	9.4
Sales managers				
First line	1,698	21.4	88,274	21.4
Public relations managers				
First line	2,015	14.3	104,804	14.3
Administrative services managers				
Team leader	879	9.3	45,661	9.3
First line	1,266	5.0	65,843	5.0
Computer and information systems managers				
First line	1,924	3.8	97,915	3.8
Second line	2,636	3.9	137,051	3.9
Financial managers				
Team leader	1,113	10.5	57,855	10.5
First line	1,828	3.3	94,771	3.3
Second line	2,082	4.7	108,240	4.7
Industrial production managers				
First line	1,841	3.0	95,720	3.0
Purchasing managers				
First line	1,680	17.2	87,354	17.2
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers				
First line	1,442	31.7	74,981	31.7
Construction managers				
First line	1,757	5.9	91,376	5.9
Education administrators, preschool and child care center/program				
First line	868	5.1	41,202	5.1
Education administrators, elementary and secondary school				
First line	2,088	4.8	99,841	4.8
Second line	2,072	8.0	99,509	8.0
Education administrators, postsecondary				
First line	1,607	4.6	83,581	4.6
Engineering managers				
First line	2,204	3.3	114,620	3.3
	•			<u> </u>

See footnotes at end of table.

Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean **RSE Table 21** weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations — Continued

Occupation ¹	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
	Mean earnings	Relative error ³	Mean earnings	Relative error ³
Management occupations - Continued				
Engineering managers –Continued				
Second line	\$2,698	3.9%	\$140,309	3.9%
Food service managers				
First line	921	7.1	47,282	7.1
Lodging managers				
First line	950	9.5	49,418	9.5
Medical and health services managers				
First line	1,856	5.1	96,531	5.1
Property, real estate, and community association managers				
First line	1,088	7.9	56,589	7.9
Social and community service managers				
First line	1,145	6.0	59,366	6.0

A classification system including about 800 individual occupations is used to cover all workers in the civilian economy. See appendix B for more information.
Mean weekly earnings are the straight-time weekly wages or salaries paid to

NOTE: Dashes indicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Overall occupational groups may include data for categories not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.

The relative standard error (RSE) is the standard error expressed as a percent of the estimate. It can be used to calculate a "confidence interval" around a sample estimate. For more information about RSEs, see appendix A.

⁴ Mean annual earnings are the straight-time annual wages or salaries paid to employees.